

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Mat Suit 446 of 2025
(CNR No: WBB01-002074-2025)

Bhaskar Ghosh.....Petitioner no. (i)
&
Sujata Ghosh.....Petitioner no. (ii)

Order No. 01 dated 20.05.2025

This is an application U/S 13B of Hindu Marriage Act, supported by an affidavit, is filed by the husband and wife jointly along with some xerox documents, praying for a decree of divorce on mutual consent.

Court fees paid are correct.

Register.

Both the petitioners are personally present in this Court. Put up the record for reconciliation after expiry of six months from the date of filing of this case.

Fix **26.11.2025** for reconciliation / hearing.

Both the petitioners are directed to appear before this Court on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman