

Matrimonial Suit No. 446 of 2025
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-002074-2025
Present : Sri D.Ghosh,(WB-689)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 04 Dated. 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation/hearing of this case.

Petitioner no.2 is present by filing hajira.

Petitioner no.1e petition.

Regular P.O. is urgently busy with SIR duty.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 20.04.2026 for reconciliation/hearing of this case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.